

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1025 of 2023

=====

ANIS BABU ANSARI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR.AMIT R JOSHI(6682) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MRUGESH A VYAS(8363) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 10/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 17.08.2023. Learned APP
Ms.Jirga Jhaveri waives service of notice on behalf of
respondent – State.

(GITA GOPI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.