

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1025 of 2023

=====

ANIS BABU ANSARI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR.AMIT R JOSHI(6682) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MRUGESH A VYAS(8363) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 17/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard, learned advocate Mr. Joshi for the applicants.

For further arguments, list on **21st August 2023.**

[Gita Gopi, J.]

hiren

/76