

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO.
1025 of 2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER) NO.
2 of 2023**

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1025 of 2023

=====

ANIS BABU ANSARI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. SOEB R. BHOHARIA(2205) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.AMIT R JOSHI(6682) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3

MRUGESH A VYAS(8363) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry to issue Bailable Warrant in the sum of Rs.10,000/-
against the applicant making it returnable on **18.06.2026**.

Commissioner of Police, Surat City is directed to ensure
about the effective service of Bailable Warrant upon the
applicant.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay